
# 20 Misericordia (27-6, 15-3 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (14-20, 8-13 MACF)
4/19/2023 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T Tracey (2-0)
Loss: Mike Show (1-2)
HBP: M Oliver, Mike Show, Hunter Lawall
PB: B Bollinger
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Albert Jones First: Bryce Brewer 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 194   Weather: Mostly Sunny, Low 60s
Game notes:
- T. Hoedl faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Misericordia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 9 13 2
Wilkes University 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 1

Misericordia 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G McIlhenney lf 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
B Bollinger c 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
D Vosburg 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
B Madden 2b 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
J Comins rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    J Regenye pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C Maryniak dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
B Gray cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
J Sanfilippo 3b 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
    O Ayers pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
    G Bunn 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J Burger ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T Tracey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 13 9 4 3 7

2B: G McIlhenney (1); B Madden (1); J Comins (1)
HR: B Madden (1); C Maryniak (1)
SH: J Burger (3)
SF: B Gray (1)
SB: G McIlhenney (1); J Regenye (1); B Gray (1)
CS: J Sanfilippo (1)
HBP: J Comins (1); C Maryniak (1)
E: D Vosburg (1); J Sanfilippo (1)

Wilkes University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Todd Kolbicka 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Connor Morgan rf/lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Darren Kerdesky cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Mike Show lf/p 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Johnston dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
    AJ Brosious ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Melberger pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Martens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braydon Wuestner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zack Luksic c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Chase Vrabel 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Cambria ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Jason Spezzaferra 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hunter Lawall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Hoedl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Coyne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 9 1 3 8 10

2B: Darren Kerdesky (1)
3B: Mike Show (1)
SH: Todd Kolbicka (1); Connor Morgan (1); Chase Vrabel (1)
CS: Mike Show (1)
HBP: Darren Kerdesky (1)
E: Chase Vrabel (1)

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M Oliver 6.0 6 2 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 21 28 1 11 95
T Tracey (W, 2-0) 3.0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 5 44
Totals 9 3 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 33 40 1 16 139

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Lawall 5.1 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 0 17 22 9 4 83
Tyler Hoedl 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
Griffin Coyne 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 27
Mike Show (L, 1-2) 0.2 4 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 8 1 1 20
Jonathan Martens 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Braydon Wuestner 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 11
Totals 13 9 9 4 3 1 2 2 1 34 44 11 10 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 1st MIB WUB
G McIlhenney walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
B Bollinger grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); G McIlhenney out on the play. 0 0
D Vosburg reached on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
D Vosburg advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
B Madden popped up to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 0 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st MIB WUB
T. Kolbicka singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
C. Morgan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); T. Kolbicka advanced to second. 0 0
D. Kerdesky hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 0 0
M. Show reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBKB); D. Kerdesky advanced to second on a throwing error by
3b, advanced to third; T. Kolbicka scored, unearned. 0 1
M. Show out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
R. Johnston struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 1

Misericordia - Top of 2nd MIB WUB
J Comins grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFKF). 0 1
C Maryniak flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 0 1
B Gray grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd MIB WUB
Z. Luksic grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFB). 0 1
C. Vrabel struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 1
J. Cambria grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 0 1

Misericordia - Top of 3rd MIB WUB
J Sanfilippo singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
J Burger grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); J Sanfilippo advanced to second. 0 1
G McIlhenney singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F); J Sanfilippo advanced to third. 0 1
B Bollinger popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
G McIlhenney stole second. 0 1
D Vosburg flied out to rf (3-2 FFFBBBF). 0 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd MIB WUB
Spezzaferra struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 1
T. Kolbicka flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 1
C. Morgan walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 1
D. Kerdesky grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 1

Misericordia - Top of 4th MIB WUB
B Madden flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
J Comins doubled to right field (3-2 KFBBB). 0 1
C Maryniak hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
C Maryniak advanced to second; J Comins advanced to third on a balk. 0 1
B Gray flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); C Maryniak advanced to third; J Comins scored. 1 1
J Sanfilippo popped up to 2b (0-2 FS). 1 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th MIB WUB
M. Show tripled to right field (0-0). 1 1



R. Johnston out at first 1b to p, RBI (0-2 SS); M. Show scored. 1 2
Z. Luksic struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2
C. Vrabel singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
J. Cambria reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); C. Vrabel out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 5th MIB WUB
J Burger struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2
G McIlhenney flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
B Bollinger struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 1 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th MIB WUB
Spezzaferra walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
T. Kolbicka grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Spezzaferra advanced to second. 1 2
C. Morgan singled to second base (1-0 B); Spezzaferra advanced to third. 1 2
D. Kerdesky struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKFS). 1 2
C. Morgan advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
M. Show walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
R. Johnston reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); M. Show advanced to second; C. Morgan out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 2

Misericordia - Top of 6th MIB WUB
D Vosburg flied out to cf (3-2 KBFFBFB). 1 2
B Madden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
T. Hoedl to p for H. Lawall. 1 2
J Comins grounded out to p (1-0 B); B Madden advanced to second. 1 2
C Maryniak struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFFS). 1 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th MIB WUB
Z. Luksic singled up the middle (0-0). 1 2
C. Vrabel grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Z. Luksic advanced to second. 1 2
J. Cambria singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Z. Luksic advanced to third. 1 2
Spezzaferra reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); J. Cambria out at second p to ss. 1 2
T. Kolbicka grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 2

Misericordia - Top of 7th MIB WUB
B Gray singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 2
B Gray stole second. 1 2
J Sanfilippo singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); B Gray scored. 2 2
G. Coyne to p for T. Hoedl. 2 2
J Burger grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); J Sanfilippo advanced to second. 2 2
G McIlhenney singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); J Sanfilippo advanced to third. 2 2
G McIlhenney advanced to second; J Sanfilippo out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 2 2
B Bollinger singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); G McIlhenney scored. 3 2
B Bollinger advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
D Vosburg singled to right field (1-0 B); B Bollinger advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 3 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th MIB WUB
T Tracey to p for M Oliver. 3 2
C. Morgan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 2
D. Kerdesky doubled to left center, ground-rule (2-2 FFBB). 3 2
M. Show grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBBKF); D. Kerdesky advanced to third. 3 2
AJ Brosious pinch hit for R. Johnston. 3 2
AJ Brosious reached on an error by 1b (3-2 KBFBB); D. Kerdesky scored, unearned. 3 3
E. Melberger pinch ran for AJ Brosious. 3 3
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 3 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 8th MIB WUB
E. Melberger to dh. 3 3
B Madden doubled down the lf line (0-1 F). 3 3
J Comins flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 3 3
C Maryniak grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 3 3
B Gray grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFBF). 3 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 8th MIB WUB
C. Vrabel grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 3
J. Cambria singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 3 3
Spezzaferra singled to left field (0-0); J. Cambria advanced to second. 3 3
T. Kolbicka grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Spezzaferra out on the play; J. Cambria
advanced to third. 3 3

Misericordia - Top of 9th MIB WUB
C. Morgan to lf. 3 3
M. Show to p. 3 3
E. Melberger to rf. 3 3
/  for G. Coyne. 3 3
J Sanfilippo singled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 3 3
J Burger grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); J Sanfilippo advanced to second. 3 3
O Ayers pinch ran for J Sanfilippo. 3 3
G McIlhenney doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); O Ayers scored. 4 3
B Bollinger flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 4 3
D Vosburg intentionally walked (0-0). 4 3
B Madden homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); D Vosburg scored; G McIlhenney scored. 7 3
J Comins hit by pitch (0-0). 7 3
J Regenye pinch ran for J Comins. 7 3
J Regenye stole second. 7 3
C Maryniak homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J Regenye scored. 9 3
C. Morgan to rf. 9 3
M. Show to lf. 9 3
J. Martens to p for E. Melberger. 9 3
B. Wuestner to p for J. Martens. 9 3
B Gray walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 3
O Ayers reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKSFF); B Gray out at second ss to 2b. 9 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 9th MIB WUB
J Regenye to rf. 9 3
G Bunn to 3b for O Ayers. 9 3
C. Morgan struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 9 3
D. Kerdesky struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 9 3
M. Show grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 3


